

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO ENGROSSED HOUSE BILL NO. 1037

Page 1, remove lines 16 through 21

Page 1, line 22, replace "3." with "2."

Page 1, line 23, replace "temporary" with "foster", replace "permanent" with "adoptive", and after "care" insert "until an adoption is finalized"

Page 2, line 3, remove "**- Adoption placement facilitator**"

Page 2, line 4, remove "**registration**"

Page 2, line 5, remove "The department of human services shall register, on forms prescribed and"

Page 2, remove lines 6 and 7

Page 5, line 23, after "child's" insert "parent, stepparent, ", after the first comma insert "adult brother or sister, adult", overstrike the second comma, and after "aunt" insert ", or guardian"

Page 5, line 25, remove ". A"

Page 5, remove line 26

Page 5, line 27, remove "person is a facilitator registered with the department of human services"

Page 5, line 29, replace "or to" with an underscored semicolon

Page 5, line 30, after "placement" insert "; facilitate placement of a child by maintaining a list in any form of birth parents or prospective adoptive parents; or advertise in any public medium that the person knows of a child who is available for adoption or is willing to accept a child for adoption or that the person knows of prospective adoptive parents of a child"

Renumber accordingly